

Webcast Alert: Curtiss-Wright Corporation Announces CW Presentation at Redchip Partners New York Investor Conference 2003 Webcast

ROSELAND, N.J., April 3 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Curtiss-Wright Corporation (NYSE: CW) announces the following Webcast:

What: CW Presentation at Redchip Partners New York Investor

Conference 2003

When: April 8, 2003 @ 1:00 pm EDT

Where: http://www.firstcallevents.com/service/ajwz377898471gf12.html How: Live over the Internet -- Simply log on to the web at the

address above.

Contact: Gary Benschip
Phone: +1-973-597-4700

If you are unable to participate during the live webcast, the call will be archived at http://www.curtisswright.com .

ABOUT CURTISS-WRIGHT

Curtiss-Wright Corporation is a diversified company headquartered in Roseland, New Jersey. The Company designs, manufactures and overhauls products for motion control and flow control applications and additionally is a provider of metal treatment services. Curtiss-Wright Corporation has a long history with its roots dating back to the Wright brothers' first flight in 1903. The firm employs approximately 4,500 people. More information on Curtiss-Wright can be found on the Internet at www.curtisswright.com.

(Minimum Requirements to listen to broadcast: The Windows Media Player software, downloadable free from http://www.microsoft.com/windows/windowsmedia/EN/default.asp and at least a 28.8 kbps connection to the Internet. If you experience problems listening to the broadcast, send an email to webcastsupport@tfprn.com.)

```
SOURCE Curtiss-Wright Corporation

-0- 04/08/2003

/CONTACT: Gary Benschip, +1-973-597-4700, for the Curtiss-Wright

Corporation/

/Web site: http://www.curtisswright.com/

/Audio: http://www.firstcallevents.com/service/ajwz377898471gf12.html/
(CW)

CO: Curtiss-Wright Corporation

ST: New Jersey
IN: MAC ARO FIN

SU: BFA TDS

LK

-- NYTU004 --

4253 04/08/2003 09:34 EDT http://www.prnewswire.com
```